INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KANPUR

FEE TO BE PAID BY STUDENTS FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16

PROGRAMME / BATCH

HALL RESIDENTS

DAY SCHOLAR/SBRAJACES/PT

General | PH/SC/IST* | SC/ST* General |PH/SC/IST*| SC/ST**
B. TECH./BS/M. Sc. (Integrated) & BT-MT (Dual Degree) who have not migrated
2015 & 2014 BATCH 54 525.00 9.525.00 8,275.00 46,450.00 1.450.00 1,450.00
2013 BATCH 54,025.00 9,025.00 8,275.00 46,450.00 1.450.00 1,450.00
2008 TO 2012 BATCHES 34,025.00 9,025.00 8,275.00 28 450.00 1.450.00 1.450.00

MT/IMS/MBA/MDES part of all BT-MT, BT-MS, BT-MBA, BT-MDES, BS-MT, BS-MS, BS-MDES and BS-MBA

rammes - For those who have already migrated (2012 & Earlier Batches)

Dual Degree) pr
2003 & ONWARD BATCHES 14,025.00 9,025.00 8,275.00 6,450.00

145000]  1.450.00
M. Sc. (2-Year)

2015 & 2014 BATCH 12.525.00 9.525.00 8,275.00 445000 1.450.00 1,450.00
2013 & EARLIER BATCHES 12,025 00 9025.00] 8.275.00 445000 145000 145000
M. TECH./MS(R)/M.DES 2015 BATCH (DECEMBER ADMISSION)

REGULAR 24.807.00] 19,897.00] 18647.00] 16,322.00] 11.322.00] 11,322.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 44897 00| 44.B897.00] 44.897.00] 36,322.00] 36,322.00] 36,322.00
M. TECH./MS(R)/M.DES JULY 2015 and 2014 BACTHES
REGULAR 14,52500] 952500 8.275.00 6,450.00] 1.45000] 145000
SPONSOREDI/PART TIME 34.525.00] 3452500 3452500 2645000 2645000 26.450.00
M. TECH./M.DES 2013 & EARLIER BACTHES
REGULAR 14,025.00 9,025.00] 8.275.00 6,450 00] 1,45000] 145000
SPONSORED/PART TIME 34,025.00] 34,02500] 3402500 26,450.00] 26,450.00] 2645000
M. B. A
2015 & 2014 BATCH | 79525.00] 9525000 8275000 71.450.00] 145000 1.45000
Ph. D. 2015 BATCH (DECEMBER ADMISSION)

REGULAR 22.397.00] 19.897.00] 1864700] 13.82200] 11.322.00] 11,322.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 44 897.00] 44,897.00] 4489700 36,322 00| 3632200 36,322.00
Ph. D. JULY 2015 and 2014 BACTHES
REGULAR 12.025.00 952500 8.275.00 3.95000] 1.45000] 145000
SPONSORED/PART TIME 34 52500 34,52500| 34525001 26450.00| 2645000 26.45000
Ph. D. 2008 TO 2013 BATCHES
REGULAR 11,525 00] 9,025.00] 8,27500 3.050.00] 1450.00] 1.450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 3402500/ 34,025.00] 34,025.00] 2645000 26,450.00] 26,450.00
Ph. D. 2007 & EARLIER BATCHES
REGULAR 11,525.00 9,025.00] 827500 3.950.00] 1,45000] 1.450.00
SPONSORED/PART TIME 11.525.00] 11.525.00] 11,525.00 3,950.00] 395000 3.950.00

c. (2-Year)/M. TECH./Ph. D. {FOREIGN NATIONAL)

DECEMBER 2015 BATCH

US $ 4500 + T 100

JULY 2015 & EARLIER

US $ 4000 + ¥ 100

ForInsttute Assistantship MT/MS(R) students tuition fee is ¥ 5000/-. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is % 25,000/
For full ume nen-sponsored Ph. D. students tuition fee is T 2500/- . For sponsored/part time students tuihion fee is T 25,000/-

* Students belonging to SC/ST categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee
** SCI/ST student is not charged the hostel seat rent if parent's/guardian’s income 's less than ¥ 6.00,000/-
All regular students with disabities (PH) are exempt from the tuition fee.
Note: No tuition fee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.

ean, Students' Affairs




DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16 TO BE PAID BY DECEMBER 2015 BATCH

A. ONE TIME PAYMENT AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION

S. No. FEE HEAD(S) MT/MS(R) Ph. D.
1 |ADMISSION FEE 150.00 150.00
2 |GRADE CARD 150.00 150.00
3 |PROVISIONAL CERTIFICATE 100.00 100.00
4 [MEDICAL EXAMINATION 100.00 100.00
5 |STUDENTS' WELFARE FUND 800.00 800.00
6 |MODERNIZATION 500.00 500.00
7 |HOSTEL ADMISSION # 500.00 500.00
8 ALUMNI SUBSCRIPTION 200.00 200.00
9 |PUBLICATION 250.00 250.00
10 |CAREER DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMMES 200.00 200.00
TOTAL 2,950.00 2,950.00
B. DEPOSITS PAYABLE AT THE TIME OF ADMISSION (REFUNDABLE)
1 HINSTITUTE CAUTION MONEY 1,000.00 1,000.00
2 |LIBRARY CAUTION MONEY 1,000.00 1.000.00
3 JINSTITUTE AMENITIES SECURITY DEPOSITS 5,000.00 5.000.00
TOTAL 7,000.00 7,000.00
C. SEMESTER FEE
1 |TUITION FEE(1) 25,000.00 25,000.00
2 EXAMINATION 300.00 300.00
3 |REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00
4 GYMKHANA FEE 175.00 175.00
S FESTIVAL FEE 75.00 7500
6 |MEDICAL 50.00 50.00
7 |STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00 300.00
8 |LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00 300.00
9 |STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00
10 [PERSONAL ACCIDENT INSURANCE 172.00 172.00
11 |MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 26872.00 26872.00
D. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
1 [HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 1,250.00 1.250.00
2 WATER CHARGES 25.00 2500
3 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 6,800.00 6,800.00
or Inslitute Assistantship { Tsol:rg'll-s uition Tee is — FOf sponsored/parn ime s!udenl??l!g.no'g‘eLG T 25,0001 H15:00
For fuli time non-sponsored Ph. D students tuition fee 1s ¥ 2500/-. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is ¥ 25.000/-
Na tuition tee waiver for SC/ST sponsored candidates
(1) Al reguiar SC/ST students are exempted from the Tuition tee
12} SCIST students are nol charged hostel seat rent il his/har parents'/guardians annual income is less than ? §,00.000/-
{3) All requiar students with disabilities (PH) are exempt from the tuition fee.
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B, C AND D) FOR HOSTLER
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 44,897 00 44 897 00
SCIST STUDENTS {Parent's/Guardian's
2 annual income greater than ¥ 6,00,000/-) 19,807 .00 19.897.00
3 SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian’s >
annual income less than ¥ 6,00.000/-) 18.647.00 18,847 00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES (TOTAL OF A, B AND C) FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 36,322 00 36,322 00
2 ISC/ST STHDENTS 11,322 00 1132200

# Day scholars are not charged

CE)

E. MESS ADVANCE !TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDEN
=

* The mess advance of 2 2000/- over and above the Inslitute dues is {o be paid o the Hall of Residence

Dbﬁ%ﬁ;’;s' Affarrs




DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16 TO BE PAID BY JULY 2015 & EARLIER BATCHES

A. SEMESTER FEE

| BT/BS/BT-MT/M.Sc. (Intg. M.Sc.(2Yr. M. Tech. MBA Ph. D.
S-Ne FER HEADSS) | 2008-12 2013 20149-1)5 2011-13 201'4-15 2012-13 | 2014-15 | 2014-15 | 2005-07 | 2008-13 [ 2014-15
1 |TUITION FEE(1) 25,000.00]|45,000.00}45,000 00| 3,000.00] 3.000.00{25000.00|25,00000{70000.00| 250000|25,000.00/2500000
2 |EXAMINATION 300.00 30000 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 30000
3 |REGISTRATION 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.0C 300.00 300.00
4 |MEDICAL 50.00 50.00 5000 50.00 50.00 50.00 50 00 50.00 50.00 50.00 50.00
5 |STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION  300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 30000 300.00 300.0C 300.00 300.00
6 |LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.C0 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
7 |STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
8 |MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.C0 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
TOTAL 26450.00| 46450.00( 46450.00| 4450.00| 4450.00) 26450.00| 26450.00| 71450.00| 3950.00] 26450.00| 26450.00
B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #
HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750.00 750.00] 1.250.00 750.00] 1,250.00 750.00( 1.25000f 1.250.00 750.00] 750.00] 1,250.00
2 |WATER CHARGES 2500 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 2500
3 |MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 6,800.00] 6,800.00 6,800.00| 6,800.00| 6.800.00] 6,800.00( 680000] 6800.00] 6,80000| 6800.00| 680000
TOTAL 7575.00| 7575.00( 8075.00/ 7575.00] 8075.00/ 7575.00| 8075.00f 8075.00/ 7575.00{ 7575.00 8075.00]
For institute Assistantship M Tech siudenis tuition fee is ¥ 5000/-. For sponsared/part time students tuition fee (s ¥ 25,000/-
Tuition fee for 2008 and onwards full time non-sponsored Ph. D students is ¥ 2500/-. For sponsored/part time students tuition fee is ¥ 25 000/-
No tuition fee wawver for SC/ST sponsored candidates.
(1) Ali regular SC/IST students are exempted from the Tuition ‘'ee
(2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if histher parents'/guardians annual income is less than ¥ 6.00,000/-
(3) All reqular students with disabilities (PH) are exempt from the tuition fee.
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FORHOSTLER
1 |GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS|34,025.00[54,025.00] 54,525 00| 12,025.00] 12,525 00| 34,025.00| 34,525.00} 79,525.00{ 11.525.00| 34,025.00(34,525.00
P i ﬁgﬁg:ggﬂfﬁ 2600000 | 9025.00| ©.025.00] 9525.00| ©.025.00] 9525.00| 9025 00| 9525.00| 952500| 9.025.00| 9.025.00| 952500
5 E e :ﬁ"éiﬁ‘égg'j" ® | 8.275.00] 8.275.00| 827500| 8275.00| 8275.00| 8275.00 8275.00| 827500 8275.00| 8275.00| 827500
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 _|GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS| 26,450 00| 46,450.00[46,450.00] 4,450.00] 4,45000]2645000/26,45000]71450.00] 3.95000|26450.00]/26,450.00
2 |SC/ST STUDENTS 1.450.00] 1.450.00] 1,450.00] 1,.450.00] 1.450.00] 1.450.00] 145000| 1450.00( 145000| 1,450.00] 1.45000

# Day Scholars are not charged

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (To be paid to the Hall of Residence)

E@&;’t;ents' Affairs



DETAILS OF THE FEE FOR 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16 TO BE PAID BY THOSE STUDENTS WHO
HAVE ALREADY MIGRATED TO THE PG PART (2012 & Earlier Batches)

A. SEMESTER FEE

MT/MS/MBA part of all BT-MT, BT-MS,

S. No. FEE HEAD(S) BT-MBA, BS-MT, BT-MDES, BS-MS, BS-
MDES and BS-MBA programmes

1 TUITION FEE(1) 5.000.00

2 EXAMINATION 300.00

3 REGISTRATION 300.00

4 |MEDICAL 50.00

5 STUDENTS' AMENITIES SUBSCRIPTION 300.00

8 LABORATORY CONTINGENCY 300.00

7 STUDENTS' BENEVOLENCE FUND 100.00

8 MEMBERSHIP FOR SHMC 100.00
TOTAL 6450.00

B. HOSTEL CHARGES PER SEMESTER #

1 HOSTEL SEAT RENT(2) 750.00

2 WATER CHARGES 25.00

3 MESS ESTABLISHMENT CHARGE 6,800.00
TOTAL 7575.00

(1) All regular SC/ST students are exempled from the Tuilion fee.
{2) SC/ST students are not charged hostel seat rent if his/her parenis'fguardians annual income is less than T 6,00 000/

{3) All reqular students with disabilities (PH} are exempt from the tuition fee

AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR HOSTLER

1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 14,025.00
2 SCIST STUDENTS (Parent’'s/Guardian’s ;
annual income greater than ¥ 6 ,00,000/-) 20200
3 SC/ST STUDENTS (Parent's/Guardian’s
annual income less than ¥ 6,00,000/-) 8.275.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE AS INSTITUTE DUES FOR DAY SCHOLARS
1 GENERAL/OBC CATEGORY STUDENTS 6,450.00
2 SC/ST STUDENTS 1,.450.00

# Day Scholars are not charged

C. MESS DUES AS PER ACTUAL (TO BE PAID TO THE HALL OF RESIDENCE)

Dean, Students' Affairs




DETAILS OF FEE TO BE PAID BY FOREIGN NATIONAL STUDENTS AT TIME OF REGISTRATION IN 2nd SEMESTER 2015-16

A (One time Payment at the Time of Admission )
M.Sc.(2-yrs.)/M.Tech./Ph.D. | M.Sc.(2-yrs.)M.Tech.JPh.D.
M revlisaie December 2015 Batch | July 2015 & Earlier Batches
1 ADMISSION $150 0
2 REGISTRATION $150 0
3 INTERNATIONAL STUDENTS ASSOCIATION $50 0
4 SECURITY DEPOSITS (REFUNDABLE) $150 0
Total $500 0
Semester Fee (including Tuition Fee, Gymkhana Fee * *
B.
and other Heads) Us § 4000 US $ 4000
SHMC Membership 2100 2100
=
(o) Mess Advance (to be paid to the Hall of Residence) ¥ 3000 MERE s s et erllinl pui

TOTAL TO BE PAID AS INSTITUTE FEES

to the Hall of Residence

US § 4500 + T 100]

US $ 4000 + T 100|

*Tuition Fee Waiver to Foreign Meritorous Students of Postgraduate Programs :
1 For the students of South Asian Countries the Tuition fee can be brought at par with the fees of Indian students as

applicable from time to time.

2. The tuition fee for the students from other Asian (except Japan) and African countries can be partially waived and

brought to US $ 1000 per semester

3. The twition fee for other international students (including Japanese Students) can be partially waived and brought to

US § 2000 per semester

Dea(gg:;ts‘ Affairs



